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No. S245340 
Vancouver Registry 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 

IN THE MATTER OF THE RECEIVERSHIP OF 
G3 GENUINE GUIDE GEAR INC. 

 
SERVICE LIST 

As at November 8, 2024 
 

Deloitte Restructuring Inc., in its capacity as 
court-appointed Receiver 
410 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC V6B 0S7 
 
Attention: Jeff Keeble 
                  Kaleb butt 
 
Email: jkeeble@deloitte.com 
           kbutt@deloitte.com 

 

Court-appointed Receiver of G3 Genuine Guide 
Gear Inc. 

Dentons Canada LLP 
20th Floor, 250 Howe Street 
Vancouver, BC V5C 3R8  

Attention: Jordan Schultz 
Cassandra Federico 
Eamonn Watson 

Email: jordan.schultz@dentons.com 
cassandra.federico@dentons.com 
eamonn.watson@dentons.com 
nav.sidhu@dentons.com 

Counsel for the Receiver 

G3 Genuine Guide Gear Inc. 
Suite 2400, 745 Thurlow Street 
Vanocuver, BC V6E 0C5 
 
Attention: Oliver Steffen 

Email: oliver.steffen.67@gmail.com 

Director and President of G3 Genuine Guide Gear 
Inc. 

Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP 
550 Burrard Street, Suite 2300, Bentall 5, 
Vancouver, BC V6C 2B5 

Attention: Manuel Dominguez 
Jonathan Ross 

Email : manuel.dominguez@gowlingwlg.com 
Jonathan.Ross@ca.gowlingwlg.com 

Counsel for Royal Bank of Canada 

Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP 
550 Burrard Street, Suite 2900 
Vancouver, BC V6C 0A3 

Attention : Brent Clark 
 
Email: bcclark@fasken.com 

Counsel for First West Credit Union 

DuMoulin Boskovich LLP 
1301 – 808 Nelson Street 
Vancouver, BC V6Z 2H2 

Attention: Kenneth Burgess 
 
Email: kburgess@dubo.com 

Counsel for G3 Genuine Guide Gear Inc. 
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Royal Bank of Canada 
6th Floor, 885 West Georgia Street  
Vancouver, BC V6C 3G1  
 
Attention: Philip Wong 

Email: philip.wong@rbc.com 

Secured Creditor 

Torkin Manes LLP 
151 Younge Street, Suite 1500 
Toronto, ON M5C 2W7 

Attention: Stewart Thom 

Email: sthom@torkin.com 

Counsel for Canadawide Sports Inc. 

Canadawide Sports Inc. 
23 Beverly Street West 
St. George, On N0E 1N0 

Attention: Lindsay Wilson 

Email: lindsay@danilee.ca 

 

First West Credit Union 
200 – 19933 88th Avenue 
Langley, BC V2Y 4K5 

Attention: Geoff Devereux 

Email: GDevereux@firstwestcapital.ca 

Secured Creditor 
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EMAIL SERVICE LIST: 

 
 

jkeeble@deloitte.com; kbutt@deloitte.com; jordan.schultz@dentons.com; nav.sidhu@dentons.com; 
cassandra.federico@dentons.com; eamonn.watson@dentons.com; oliver.steffen.67@gmail.com 
bcclark@fasken.com; kburgess@dubo.com; manuel.dominguez@gowlingwlg.com; 
Jonathan.Ross@ca.gowlingwlg.com; philip.wong@rbc.com; sthom@torkin.com; lindsay@danilee.ca; 
gdevereux@firstwestcapital.ca 
 
 


